
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1904 

 ANSWERED ON 16.03.2023 

 

RURALTOURIST DESTINATIONS FOR BOOSTING EMPLOYMENT AND 

SUSTAINABILITY 

 

1904. SHRI MOHAMMED NADIMUL HAQUE:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the list of niche experience destinations identified by the Central Nodal Agency – 

Rural Tourism and Rural Homestays-for tourists who intend to visit rural India, 

including agri-tourism, art and culture, eco-tourism, wildlife, tribal tourism, 

and homestays; 

(b) the details of 134 villages listed for rural tourism aiming to provide a set of unique 

experiences to tourists; 

(c) the action plan of Government on launching the State assessment and ranking criteria 

to help foster competition; and 

(d) the steps taken by Government to reach the overarching objectives of promoting 

sustainable and responsible tourism? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) to (b): Ministry of Tourism has designated Indian Institute of Tourism & Travel 

Management as Central Nodal Agency for Rural Tourism & Rural Homestays (CNA-RT & 

RH). Ministry of Tourism   along with CNA-RT & RH has launched Rural Tourism India 

web portal. Rural Tourism India portal has been integrated with The National Integrated 

Database of Hospitality Industry or NIDHI portal. Ministry of Tourism is encouraging states 

and stakeholders to register their destinations and experience based properties in NIDHI plus 

portal. As on 14.03.2023, 127 Rural Destinations and 106 Rural attractions have been listed 

on the NIDHI portal. Details of these Rural Destinations and Rural Attractions are at 

Annexure-I and Annexure-II, respectively. 

 

(c): Ministry of Tourism in association with CNA-RT & RH has drafted Rural Tourism 

Assessment and Ranking criteria for States and UTs. This draft broadly covers State Rural 

Tourism/Homestay Policy, Safety Measures for Tourists, Mapping Rural Locations, Process 

for Registering Rural Tourism service providers, Infrastructure in & around the Rural Tourist 

Attractions, Marketing and Promotion, Community involvement in Rural Sites, Sustainable 

& Responsible Practices in Rural Tourism. The draft has also been shared with the states and 

industry stakeholders for their feedback and suggestion. Feedback and suggestions have been 

suitably incorporated for further necessary action.  

 

(d): To promote Sustainable and Responsible Tourism, Ministry of Tourism has taken the 

following steps:- 

 

(i) Ministry of Tourism has formulated National Strategy for Sustainable 

Tourism. 



 

(ii) In line with the strategy the Ministry of Tourism organised a National summit 

for developing Sustainable and Responsible Tourism Destination and 

Responsible Traveller Campaign in association with RTSOI and UNEP on 4th 

June, 2022 at New Delhi on eve of World Environment Day. The summit was 

attended by representatives from identified central Ministries, State 

Governments/UT Administrations and Industry Stakeholders. 

(iii) In order to create mass awareness Ministry in collaboration with IITTM 

(Central Nodal Agency- Sustainable Tourism) has launched Travel for LiFE 

Pledge on MyGov.in and monthly e –newsletters are also being sent to State 

Governments/UT Administrations and Industry stakeholders. 

(iv) In order to promote sustainable and responsible tourist destinations and 

promote sustainable tourism in the country, Ministry of Tourism in association 

with IITTM, UNEP and RTSOI is organising Regional Workshops. First 

workshop for States/ UTs of Central and Western region was organised on 

29.11.2023 at Khajuraho, M.P. Second workshop for States/ UTs of Eastern 

Region was organised on 11.01.2023 at Kolkata, W.B. Third workshop for 

States/UTs of Southern region was organised at Hyderabad on 28.02.2023. 

These workshops saw participation from State Government officials and 

Industry stakeholders. 

 

***** 



ANNEXURE-I 

 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (B) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.1904 ANSWERED ON 16.03.2023 REGARDING RURAL TOURIST 

DESTINATIONS FOR BOOSTING EMPLOYMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY 

  

Details of Rural Destinations listed on NIDHI portal  

 

S. 

No. 

Destination 

Name 

State District Sub District Village 

1 Radha Nagar 

(RV) 

Andaman And 

Nicobar Islands 

South 

Andamans 
Port Blair 

Radha Nagar 

(RV) 

2 Eti Koppaka Andhra Pradesh Anakapalli Yelamanchili Eti Koppaka 

3 PEDANA Andhra Pradesh Krishna Pedana PEDANA 

4 Lepakshi Andhra Pradesh Sri Sathya Sai Lepakshi Lepakshi 

5 PUTTUR Andhra Pradesh Tirupati Puttur PUTTUR 

6 

Peda Labudu Andhra Pradesh 

Alluri 

Sitharama 

Raju 

Araku Valley Peda Labudu 

7 

Bosubeda Andhra Pradesh 

Alluri 

Sitharama 

Raju 

Araku Valley Bosubeda 

8 

Ananthagiri Andhra Pradesh 

Alluri 

Sitharama 

Raju 

Ananthagiri Ananthagiri 

9 Sankaram Andhra Pradesh Anakapalli Anakapalle Sankaram 

10 Anantapur Rural Andhra Pradesh Anantapur Anantapur Anantapur Rural 

11 Tallapaka Andhra Pradesh Annamayya Rajampet Tallapaka 

12 Bapatla East (R) Andhra Pradesh Bapatla Bapatla Bapatla East (R) 

13 Chittoor Andhra Pradesh Chittoor Chittoor Chittoor 

14 RAJAJMUNDR

Y URBAN 
Andhra Pradesh 

East 

Godavari 

Rajahmundry 

(Urban) 

RAJAJMUNDR

Y URBAN 

15 Venkatagiri Andhra Pradesh Chittoor Bangarupalem Venkatagiri 

16 
Navarasapuram Andhra Pradesh 

West 

Godavari 
Narasapuram Navarasapuram 

17 Palacole (R) 

(OG) 
Andhra Pradesh 

West 

Godavari 
Palacole 

Palacole (R) 

(OG) 

18 Gundri Arunachal Pradesh Lohit Wakro Circle Gundri 

19 Wakka H.Q. Arunachal Pradesh Longding Wakka Sdo Wakka H.Q. 

20 
Shergaon Arunachal Pradesh 

West 

Kameng 

Shergaon 

Circle 
Shergaon 

21 
Sangti Arunachal Pradesh 

West 

Kameng 
Dirang Adc Sangti 

22 
Thembang H.Q. Arunachal Pradesh 

West 

Kameng 

Thembang 

Circle 
Thembang H.Q. 

23 Dipa Arunachal Pradesh Lower Siang Likabali Sdo Dipa 

24 Manyuliang Arunachal Pradesh Lohit Wakro Circle Manyuliang 

25 Mawai Arunachal Pradesh Lohit Wakro Circle Mawai 

26 Boru Raksap Arunachal Pradesh West Siang Darak Circle Boru Raksap 

27 Pugging Arunachal Pradesh Upper Siang Yingkiong Pugging 



Circle 

28 Tuting Village Arunachal Pradesh Upper Siang Tuting Adc Tuting Village 

29 Chayangtajo 

H.Q. 
Arunachal Pradesh East Kameng 

Chayangtajo 

Adc 

Chayangtajo 

H.Q. 

30 
Zemithang Arunachal Pradesh Tawang 

Zemithang 

Circle 
Zemithang 

31 
Kibithoo Arunachal Pradesh Anjaw 

Kibithoo 

Circle 
Kibithoo 

32 Sualkuchi (CT) Assam Kamrup Hajo Sualkuchi (CT) 

33 Asharikandi Assam Dhubri Dhubri Asharikandi 

34 
Barwan Kalan Bihar 

Kaimur 

(Bhabua) 
Adhaura Barwan Kalan 

35 Mahalpada Gujarat Dang Ahwa Mahalpada 

36 Hodka Gujarat Kachchh Bhuj Hodka 

37 Dhordo Gujarat Kachchh Bhuj Dhordo 

38 Tera Gujarat Kachchh Abdasa Tera 

39 Nirona Gujarat Kachchh Nakhatrana Nirona 

40 Unai Gujarat Navsari Bansda Unai 

41 Kavi Gujarat Bharuch Jambusar Kavi 

42 Khavda Gujarat Kachchh Bhuj Khavda 

43 Madhapar (CT) Gujarat Kachchh Bhuj Madhapar (CT) 

44 Kibber Khas 

(61/1) 
Himachal Pradesh 

Lahul And 

Spiti 
Spiti 

Kibber Khas 

(61/1) 

45 Kotgarh (34/1) Himachal Pradesh Shimla Kotgarh Kotgarh (34/1) 

46 
Ramnagar 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Udhampur Ramnagar Ramnagar 

47 
Sarthal 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Kathua Bani Sarthal 

48 
Mandi 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Poonch Mandi Mandi 

49 
Gool 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Ramban Gool Gool 

50 
Udhampur 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Udhampur Udhampur Udhampur 

51 
Ambaran 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Jammu Akhnoor Ambaran 

52 
Akhnoor 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Jammu Akhnoor Akhnoor 

53 
Krimchi 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Udhampur Udhampur Krimchi 

54 
Mansar 

Jammu And 

Kashmir 
Udhampur Udhampur Mansar 

55 
Amadobi Jharkhand 

East 

Singhbum 

Dhalbhumgar

h 
Amadobi 

56 Lalpania Jharkhand Bokaro Gomia Lalpania 

57 Baridari Jharkhand Bokaro Gomia Baridari 

58 Dewridih Jharkhand Khunti Erki(Tamar Ii) Dewridih 

59 Anegundi Karnataka Koppal Gangawati Anegundi 

60 
Kittana Halli Karnataka 

Bengaluru 

Urban 

Bengaluru 

North 
Kittana Halli 

61 Amrutapura Karnataka Chikkamagal Tarikere Amrutapura 



uru 

62 Doddagadduvalli Karnataka Hassan Hassan Doddagadduvalli 

63 
Angadi Karnataka 

Chikkamagal

uru 
Mudigere Angadi 

64 Sulekere Karnataka Davangere Channagiri Sulekere 

65 Munnar Kerala Idukki Devikulam Munnar 

66 Kumarakam Kerala Kottayam Kottayam Kumarakam 

67 Beypore (CT) Kerala Kozhikode Kozhikode Beypore (CT) 

68 Vaikom (Part) Kerala Kottayam Vaikom Vaikom (Part) 

69 
Ambalavayal Kerala Wayanad 

Sulthanbather

y 
Ambalavayal 

70 Ponnani 

Nagaram 
Kerala Malappuram Ponnani 

Ponnani 

Nagaram 

71 
Poovar Kerala 

Thiruvananth

apuram 
Neyyattinkara Poovar 

72 Phuktse Ladakh Leh Ladakh Kharu Phuktse 

73 Chumathang Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Chumathang 

74 Lingshet Ladakh Leh Ladakh Khalsi Lingshet 

75 Turtok Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nubra Turtok 

76 Anlay Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Anlay 

77 Thiksey Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Thiksey 

78 Mathoo Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Mathoo 

79 Hamis Ladakh Leh Ladakh Kharu Hamis 

80 Man Pangong Ladakh Leh Ladakh Durbuk Man Pangong 

81 Skiumarkha Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Skiumarkha 

82 Rumbak Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Rumbak 

83 Karzok Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Karzok 

84 Chushul Ladakh Leh Ladakh Durbuk Chushul 

85 Gia Ladakh Leh Ladakh Kharu Gia 

86 Shey Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Shey 

87 Parkachik Ladakh Kargil Sanku Parkachik 

88 Spituk (CT) Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Spituk (CT) 

89 Hundar Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nubra Hundar 

90 Likir Ladakh Leh Ladakh Likir Likir 

91 Lamayouro Ladakh Leh Ladakh Khalsi Lamayouro 

92 Madla Madhya Pradesh Panna Panna Madla 

93 Thadi Pathar Madhya Pradesh Shahdol Jaisinghnagar Thadi Pathar 

94 Khamba Madhya Pradesh Seoni Kurai Khamba 

95 Pranpur Madhya Pradesh Ashoknagar Chanderi Pranpur 

96 Hivrebajar Maharashtra Ahmednagar Nagar Hivrebajar 

97 Anandvan Maharashtra Chandrapur Warora Anandvan 

98 Devaghar Maharashtra Raigad Shrivardhan Devaghar 

99 Shinganapur Maharashtra Ahmednagar Nevasa Shinganapur 

100 Cherrapunjee 

(CT) 
Meghalaya 

East Khasi 

Hills 

Shella 

Bholaganj 

Cherrapunjee 

(CT) 

101 
Mawlynnong Meghalaya 

East Khasi 

Hills 
Pynursla Mawlynnong 

102 
Shnongpdeng Meghalaya 

West Jaintia 

Hills 
Amlarem Shnongpdeng 



103 
Kongthong Meghalaya 

East Khasi 

Hills 

Khatarshnong 

Laitkroh 
Kongthong 

104 Khonoma Nagaland Kohima Sechu-Zubza Khonoma 

105 Longwa Nagaland Mon Phomching Longwa 

106 Shekhawas Rajasthan Churu Taranagar Shekhawas 

107 Salasar Rajasthan Churu Sujangarh Salasar 

108 Bhandarej Rajasthan Dausa Dausa Bhandarej 

109 Lachung Sikkim Mangan Chungthang Lachung 

110 Lachen Sikkim Mangan Chungthang Lachen 

111 Rabong Sikkim Namchi Ravong Rabong 

112 Aritar Sikkim Pakyong Rongli Aritar 

113 Pelling Forest 

Blocks 
Sikkim Gyalshing Gyalshing 

Pelling Forest 

Blocks 

114 Gnathang Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Gnathang 

115 Maniram Sikkim Namchi Namchi Maniram 

116 Yuksom Sikkim Gyalshing Yuksom Yuksom 

117 Khacheoperi Sikkim Gyalshing Yuksom Khacheoperi 

118 Palampeta Telangana Mulugu Venkatapur Palampeta 

119 Pochampalle Telangana Nalgonda Gurrampode Pochampalle 

120 Paharapur Uttar Pradesh Barabanki Ramnagar Paharapur 

121 Sarmoli Uttarakhand Pithoragarh Munsiari Sarmoli 

122 Mana Uttarakhand Chamoli Joshimath Mana 

123 Niti Uttarakhand Chamoli Joshimath Niti 

124 Malari Uttarakhand Chamoli Joshimath Malari 

125 Gunji Uttarakhand Pithoragarh Dharchula Gunji 

126 Chandipur West Bengal Birbhum Rampurhat - Ii Chandipur 

127 
Digha West Bengal 

Medinipur 

East 
Chandipur Digha 

 

******** 



ANNEXURE-II 

 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (B) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.1904 ANSWERED ON 16.03.2023 REGARDING RURAL TOURIST 

DESTINATIONS FOR BOOSTING EMPLOYMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY 

 

Details of Rural Attractions listed on NIDHI portal 

 

S. 

No. 

Attraction Name State District Sub district Village 

1 Bobbili Veena Andhra Pradesh Vizianagaram Bobbili BOBBILI 

2 Christ the King 

Church 

Andhra Pradesh Alluri Sitharama 

Raju 

Araku Valley Bosubeda 

3 Borra Caves Andhra Pradesh Alluri Sitharama 

Raju 

Ananthagiri Ananthagiri 

4 Bojjannakonda 

and Lingalakonda 

Andhra Pradesh Anakapalli Anakapalle Sankaram 

5 The Gooty Fort Andhra Pradesh Anantapur Anantapur Anantapur 

Rural 

6 Annamayya 

Kshetram 

Andhra Pradesh Annamayya Rajampet Tallapaka 

7 Suryalanka Beach Andhra Pradesh Bapatla Bapatla Bapatla East (R) 

8 Kangundi Fort Andhra Pradesh Chittoor Chittoor Chittoor 

9 Iskon Temple Andhra Pradesh East Godavari Rajahmundry 

(Urban) 

RAJAJMUND

RY URBAN 

10 Golf Course, 

Naldehra 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Shimla Shimla (Rural) Naldera (279) 

11 Nature Park, 

Craignano 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Shimla Shimla 

(Rural) 

Mashobra (B) 

(246) 

12 Tara Devi Temple Himachal 

Pradesh 

Shimla Shimla 

(Rural) 

Patiod (98) 

13 Triund Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Dharmsala Up Mahal 

Dharamkot 

(M.C.) (363-2) 

14 Gyuto Monastery 

and  Norbulingka 

Institute 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Dharmsala Sidhbari (391) 

15 Bhagsunag 

Temple and Water 

Fall 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Dharmsala Bhagsunag 

M.C. (363-3) 

16 Sri Chamunda 

Devi Temple 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Dharmsala Padar (512) 

17 Rock-Cut-Temple, 

Masroor 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Haripur Masrur (503) 

18 Baglamukhi 

Temple 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Haripur Ban Khandi 

(594) 

19 Dal Lake and 

Naddi 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Dharmsala Bhatala (336) 



20 Paragliding at Bir-

Billing 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Baijnath Bir Khas (1035) 

21 Shiva Temple 

Baijnath 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Kangra Baijnath Baijnath (870) 

22 Mansar Lake Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Udhampur Udhampur Mansar 

23 AMBARAN Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Jammu Akhnoor Ambaran 

24 Sarthal Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Kathua Bani Sarthal 

25 Patnitop Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Udhampur Udhampur Channi 

26 Krimchi Temples Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Udhampur Udhampur Krimchi 

27 Mandi Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Poonch Mandi Mandi 

28 GOOL Jammu And 

Kashmir 

Ramban Gool Gool 

29 Eravikulam 

National Park 

Kerala Munnar 
 

Munnar 

30 Kakkathuruthu Kerala Alappuzha Cherthala Ezhupunna 

(CT) 

31 Mattancherry 

Dutch Palace in 

Ernakulam 

Kerala Ernakulam Kochi Mattancherry 

32 Santa Cruz 

Basilica 

Kerala Ernakulam Kochi Fort Kochi 

33 Kolukkumalai Kerala Idukki Devikulam Munnar 

34 Tea Museum Kerala Idukki Devikulam Munnar 

35 Bathery Jain 

Temple 

Kerala Wayanad Sulthanbather

y 

Kidanganad 

36 Edakkal Caves Kerala Wayanad Vythiri Kalpetta 

37 Thiruvangad Sree 

Ramaswamy 

Temple 

Kerala Kannur Thalassery Thiruvangad 

38 St John's Anglican 

Church 

Kerala Kannur Thalassery Thalassery 

39 Thiksey 

Monastery 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Thiksey 

40 Shesrap Skyadtsal 

Ling Library & 

Learning Center 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Thiksey 

41 Maitreya Buddha Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Thiksey 

42 Hanle Monastery Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Anlay 

43 Indian 

Astronomical 

Observatory Hanle 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Anlay 

44 Chumathang Hot 

Spring 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Chumathang 



45 Mangtro 

Monastery 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Mathoo 

46 Hemis Monastery Ladakh Leh Ladakh Kharu Hamis 

47 Pangong Lake Ladakh Leh Ladakh Durbuk Man Pangong 

48 Markha Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Skiumarkha 

49 Rumbak Trekking 

Route 

Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Rumbak 

50 Tsomoriri Lake Ladakh Leh Ladakh Nyoma Karzok 

51 Hankar Village Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Skiumarkha 

52 Gya Rumtse Ladakh Leh Ladakh Kharu Meroo 

53 Nun Kun Peak Ladakh Kargil Sanku Parkachik 

54 Spituk Monastery Ladakh Leh Ladakh Leh Spituk (CT) 

55 Diveagar Maharashtra Raigad Shrivardhan Shrivardhan 

56 Laitlum Canyon Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Mawkynrew Laitlum 

57 Noh Ka Li Kai 

Falls 

Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Shella 

Bholaganj 

Cherrapunjee 

(CT) 

58 Double Decker 

Root 

Bridge(Nongriat) 

Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Shella 

Bholaganj 

Nongriat 

59 Dainthlen Falls Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Shella 

Bholaganj 

Cherrapunjee 

(CT) 

60 Arwah Cave Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Shella 

Bholaganj 

Cherrapunjee 

(CT) 

61 Mawsmai Cave Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Shella 

Bholaganj 

Mawsmai 

62 Riwai Root Bridge Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Pynursla Riwai 

63 Byrdaw Falls Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Pynursla Pomshutia 

64 Rymben Falls Meghalaya East Khasi Hills Pynursla Lapalang 

65 River Umngot Meghalaya West Jaintia 

Hills 

Amlarem Dawki 

66 Kudengrim Meghalaya West Jaintia 

Hills 

Amlarem Kudeng Rim 

67 Chandigre Rural 

Tourist Rersort 

Meghalaya West Garo Hills Dadenggiri Dadenggre 

68 Phodong Resort 

and Recreation 

Center 

Nagaland Wokha Sungro Pangti 

69 Panchulingeswar Odisha Baleshwar Nilagiri Panchulingeswar 

70 Khirachora 

Gopinath Temple 

Odisha Baleshwar Remuna RADHA 

NAGAR 

71 Tampara Lake Odisha Ganjam Chhatrapur Chhatrapur 

72 Gupteswar Odisha Koraput Jeypore Jeypore L/R 

73 Satapada Odisha Puri Brahmagiri Satapada 

74 Debrigarh Nature 

Camp 

Odisha Sambalpur Sambalpur 

(M) 

Amsadha Katapali 

area (OG) 

75 Huma Odisha Sambalpur Dhama Huma 

76 Jama Masjid Punjab Malerkotla Malerkotla Malerkotla (R ) 

(58) 



77 Kamahi Devi 

Temple 

Punjab Hoshiarpur Hoshiarpur Nangal Pind 

(418) 

78 PUNJAB 

CRICKET 

ASSOCIATION 

STADIUM 

Punjab S.A.S Nagar Sas Nagar 

(Mohali) 

Sector - 66 

(OG) 

79 Gurudwara shri 

shaheedan sahib 

Punjab Shahid Bhagat 

Singh Nagar 

Nawanshahr Nai Mazara 

(145) 

80 Gurudwara Godari 

Sahib 

Punjab Sri Muktsar 

Sahib 

Muktsar Muktsar(Rural) 

(54) 

81 Rumtek Dharma 

Chakra Centre 

Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Rumtek Forest 

Block 

82 Pal Zurmang 

Kagyud 

Monastery, 

Lingdum 

Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Lingdum 

83 Khangchendzonga 

Tourist Complex, 

Ranka 

Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Ranka 

84 Saramsa Garden Sikkim Pakyong Pakyong Namcheybong 

85 Nathula Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Gnathang 

86 Tsomgo Lake Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Gnathang 

87 Baba Harbhajan 

Singh Memorial 

Temple 

Sikkim Gangtok Gangtok Gnathang 

88 Zuluk Sikkim Pakyong Rongli Chujachen 

89 Yumthang Valley Sikkim Mangan Chungthang Lachung 

90 Yumesamdong/ 

Zero Point 

Sikkim Mangan Chungthang Lachung 

91 Gurudongmar 

Lake 

Sikkim Mangan Chungthang Lachen 

92 Temi Tea Garden Sikkim Namchi Namchi Temi 

93 Maenam Hill Sikkim Namchi Yangang Yangang 

94 Tendong Hill Sikkim Namchi Namchi Damthang 

95 Tarey Bhir Sikkim Namchi Namchi Sadam 

96 Buddha park Sikkim Namchi Ravong Rabong 

97 Borong Sikkim Namchi Ravong Borong 

98 Five Rathas Sea 

Shore Temple 

Tamil Nadu Chengalpattu Tirukalukundr

am 

Mamallapuram 

99 Frog Hill View 

Point 

Tamil Nadu The Nilgiris Gudalur GUDALUR2 

100 Rudreshwar 

(Ramappa) 

Temple 

Telangana Mulugu Venkatapur Palampeta 

101 Sur Sarovar Bird 

Sanctuary 

Uttar Pradesh Agra Kiraoli Kitham 

102 Rajdari and 

Devdari waterfalls 

Uttar Pradesh Chandauli Chakia Chakia 



103 CHANDRAPRAB

HA WILDLIFE 

SANCTUARY 

Uttar Pradesh Chandauli Chakia Chandraprabha 

Forest Area 

Pashchimmi 

104 Tarapith West Bengal Birbhum Rampurhat - Ii Chandipur 

105 Digha Sea Beach West Bengal Medinipur East Chandipur Digha 

106 Nasipur Palace West Bengal Murshidabad Lalgola Nasipur 

 

***** 


